The Town Board of the Town of Lake Holcombe, Chippewa County, Wisconsin, herby provides its written notice and an agenda of the public meeting of the Town of Lake Holcombe for Thursday June 13th at 7 pm at the Holcombe Town Hall located at 26179 275th St, Holcombe.

Agenda

Call to Order

Affirmation of public notice

Roll call and establish quorum

Pledge of Allegiance

Discussion and Possible Action items

- 1. Approval of minutes from the May 9, 2024 Town Board Meeting and May 9th, 2024 Joint Town Board and Sanitary District Meeting
- 2. Treasurers report
- 3. Chairman's report
- 4. Public comment.
- 5. Tourist Rooming Houses / Short-Term Rentals
- 6. Lake Holcombe ATV/UTV Ordinance / Chippewa County ATV/UTV Ordinance
- 7. Sanitary District Update
- 8. Status of the Veteran's Memorial as seen by the Town Board
- 9. Public Nuisance Issue on 259th Ave
- 10. Approval of Alcohol and Tobacco License Renewal Applications
- 11. Clerk's Report / Review and/or approve licenses and permits
- 12. Approve bills
- 13. Adjourn

Meeting notice posted this 12th day of June 2024, on the Town's website http://www.townoflakeholcombe.com/ and at:

Lake Holcombe Town Hall 26179 275th St.

Lake Holcombe Post Office 27490 263rd Ave.

Agenda prepared by Tracey Larson, Clerk
Under the direction of Chairman Brian Guthman